
DocuSign Envelope ID: D5C598B6-4AF4-4B3C-8743-1D974A17C101

County of Orange, OC Public Works
G2 Construction, Inc.

MA-080-20011478

AMENDMENT No.l
FOR

TRASH AND DEBRIS CAPTURE DEVICES

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between the
County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”) and G2 Construction, Inc.,
with a place of business at 1352 E. Boarchard Ave., Santa Ana, CA 92705 (“Contractor”), with County and
Contractor sometimes individually referred to as “Party” or collectively referred to as “Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into Contract MA-080-20011478 for Trash and Debris
Capture Devices, effective June 3, 2020 through June 2, 2025 ( “Contract”); and,

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Pricing Clause of the Contract effective October
5, 2021; and,

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT ARTICLES

Attachment B, Section B, shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:1.

PRICING
Product 1 of 3

CPS-Mod patented Modular Design
Offered With or Without Installation

Water Board Certified Full Trash Capture System

Orange County Volume Discounts

1-2 3-5 6-20
Devices

21-100
Devices

101-500
Devices

501+
DevicesPRODUCT SIZES Unit Devices Devices

Device &
Install $2,359 $2,120 $1,680 $1,284 $1,241 $1,199Up to 6.0 SOFT of stainless steel

screen & deflector, if needed. 18"
CB discharge pipe max. $1,623 $1,499 $1,154 $899 $874 $849Device Only

Device &
Install $2,910 $2,472 $1,916 $1,524 $1,408 $1,362Up to 9.0 SOFT of stainless steel

screen & deflector, if needed. 24"
CB discharge pipe max. $2,226 $1,884 $1,413 $1,142 $1,056 $1,028Device Only

Device &
Install $3,324 $2,822 $2,180 $1,718 $1,636 $1,554Up to 11.0 SOFT of stainless

steel screen & deflector, if needed.
30" CB discharge pipe max. $2,680 $2,268 $1,701 $1,375 $1,306 $1,237Device Only

CPS-Mod Mini* - Up to 4.5 SOFT
screen. ’Customer to verify FCS

Device &
Install $1,887 $1,696 $1,027 $993$1,344 $960

Larger & Custom devices are custom priced.
Price shown per Device. Shipping costs and taxes on non-installed devices are additional. Bond costs additional.
Combo-Discount ($50) when new CPS-Mod and ARS-CL installed in same catch basin on same project.
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6-20
Units

21-100
Units

101-500
Units

501+
Units1-2 Units 3-5 UnitsUnit

Additional Cost per UnitPRODUCT OPTIONS
SOFT SS
Screen $135 $113 $113 $113 $113 $113Larger Size Stainless Steel Screen

Mosquito Abatement Deflector $320 $306 $288 $275 $261 $248Deflector

$387 $367 $350 $329 $315 $298Removable System CPS-Mod

$137 $137 $137 $103 $103 $86Hemmed Top for smoother edges CPS-Mod

$514 $514 $450 $321 $268 $268Extra Bracing (eg. inbound pipes) CPS-Mod

INSTALLATION OF PRODUCT

PROJECT BONDS (If Required) 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.5% 3.0%Project Cost

Install Travel (In Orange County) FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREEProject Loc.

$280 $112 $56 $47$224 $50Catch Basin (CB) Cleaning 1 CB

$230 $184 $92 $81 $71Staff Gauge Painting $69CB

$2,613 $2,613 $2,427 $2,427 $2,427 $2,427Traffic Control during installation 6 Hours

$5,600 $5,600 $5,600 $5,600 $4,480Training Contractor $5,0401 Day

$107Remote Support (phone or online ) $138 $131 $125 $118 $1121 Hour

FIELD SERVICES

$280 $224 $56Product Maintenance Inspections $168 $84 $56Device

$56Locating CBs and inlets. $224 $224 $168 $84 $56CB

CB Field Review/ measurement. $224 $224 $168 $84 $56 $56CB

$224 $224 $168 $84 $56 $56Collecting Lat. / Long, of CBs CB

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

$250 $168 $168Custom Product Design $168 $168 $168Hourly

$210Custom Drawings - Product $336 $294 $252 $252 $252Device

$150 $150 $138 $120 $120 $120Project Management Hourly
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PRICING
Product 2 of 3

GITS Grated Inlet Trash Screen Water Board Certified Full Trash Capture System

Orange County Volume DiscountsWith or Without Installation

GITS
Models

1-2 3-5 6-20
Devices

21-100
Devices

101-500
Devices

501
DevicesPRODUCT SIZES Unit Devices Devices

Device &
Install $2,909 $2,499 $2,299 $2,149 $1,999 $1,899Rectangular Grate

24"x 24" (or less)
GITS-
24x24 Device

Only $2,699 $2,290 $2,090 $1,940 $1,790 $1,690

Device &
Install $3,243 $2,736 $2,236 $2,136$2,536 $2,386Rectangular Grate

40"x 24" (or less)
GITS-
40x24 Device

Only $2,969 $2,463 $2,263 $2,113 $1,963 $1,863

Device &
Install $3,061 $2,526 $2,026$2,326 $2,176 $1,926Round 26" Diameter

Grate (or less)
GITS-
26R Device

Only $2,861 $2,319 $2,119 $1,969 $1,819 $1,719

Device &
Install $4,037 $3,549 $3,449 $3,349 $3,249 $3,149Round 39" Diameter

Grate (or less)
GITS-
39R Device

Only $3,779 $3,295 $3,095$3,195 $2,995 $2,895

Larger and Custom GITS-Custom custom custom custom custom custom custom

GITS LoPRO* - 5" Depth Design.
‘Customer to verify FCS .

Up to 30% discount on select models.

Price shown per Device. Shipping costs and taxes on non-installed devices are additional. Bond costs additional.

Product
Code

1-2 3-5 6-20
Devices

21-100
Devices

101-500
Devices

501+
DevicesPRODUCT OPTIONS Unit Devices Devices

Additonal Cost per Unit
SOFT SS

ScreenVector Control Port $334 $287 $239 $239 $239 $239VECT

Inlet Steps - Custom
Design GITS $624 $535 $446 $423 $401 $379STEPS

Custom Drawings -
Product

GITS
Drawing $335 $293 $251 $251 $251 $209DRAW

FILTRATION OPTIONS
Hydrocarbon
Polypropylene Filter
(18"x24"x3")

HCPF-PIL Filter $71 $68 $58 $53 $50 $47

DeflectorOthers Available varies varies vanesvanes vanes vanes

INSTALLATION OF PRODUCT
ProjectPROJECT BONDS 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.5% 3.0%BONDS Cost
ProjectInstall Travel (In OC) FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREEOC Loc.

Inlet Cleaning prior to
installation CB Clean 1 CB $279 $223 $112 $56 $50 $47

Traffic Control during
installation. $2,613 $2,613 $2,427 $2,427 $2,427 $2,427TC-1Day 6 Hours

Remote Support
(phone or online )

Supportl $138 $131 $125 $118 $112 $1071 HourHr

SEE PRICING for Field Services & Professional Services on CPS-Mod Pricing Sheet
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PRICING
Product 3 of 3

ARS-CL Patented CamLock Automatic Retractable Screen
With Installation

Orange County Volume Discounts

SIZE:
Catch Basin

Width (ft)

1-2 Catch
Basins
(CBs)

Unique
Screens
per CB

ARS-CL
Model

21-100 101-5003-5 CBs 6-20 CBs 501+ CBsUnit CBs CBs

$1,856 $1,591up to 3' $2,121 $1,098 $1,054 $1,010ARS-CL-03 CB1

$2,121$2,433 $1,809 $1,435 $1,363 $1,2913.1 - 5' ARS-CL-05 CB1

$3,430 $2,911$3,950 $2,516 $2,390 $2,2645.1* - 7’ ARS-CL-072 CB

$3,842 $3,242$4,231 $2,762 $2,623 $2,4857.1 - 10* 2 ARS-CL-10 CB

7.1 - 10' x $5,066 $4,592 $4,044 $3,407 $3,237 $3,0663 ARS-CL-10X CB

$5,458 $4,678 $4,093 $3,586 $3,407 $3,22810.1 - 14' ARS-CL-143 CB

$6,514 $5,556 $4,828 $4,426 $4,204 $3,98310.1 - 14' x ARS-CL-14x CB4

14.1 - 16' $6,655 $5,647 $5,102 $4,638 $4,407 $4,175ARS-CL-16 CB4

$8,067 $6,806 $6,101 $5,798 $5,508 $5,21816.1 - 21' ARS-CL-21 CB5

$8,725 $7,318 $6,811 $6,473 $6,150 $5,82616.1 - 21' x ARS-CL-21X CB6

21.1 - 28' $8,888 $7,703 $7,170ARS-CL-28 CB $6,814 $6,473 $6,1336

$10,883 $9,757 $9,08221.1 - 28' x ARS-CL-28x CB $8,256 $7,843 $7,4308

$12,683 $11,557 $10,882 $10,056 $9,23028.1 - 35' x ARS-CL-35x $9,643CB10

Price shown per Catch Basin (CB). Bonds costs not included. Traffic control additional.
Note: Models with "x" indicates the CB has an extra support bolt.

21-100
Units

101-500
UnitsUnit 1-2 Units 3-5 Units 6-20 Units 501+ Units

PRODUCT OPTIONS Additional Cost per Unit

Bolt-In Connections (Not Welded) CB Add 15%

Fixed Screen Option CB Subtract 15%

INSTALLATION OF PRODUCT
ProjectCONTRACT BONDS (If Req’d) 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.5% 3.0%Cost
ProjectInstall Travel (In OC) FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREELoc.

$2,613 $2,613Traffic Control during install. $2,427 $2,427 $2,427 $2,4276 Hours

Catch basin top deck repair. varies

SEE PRICING for Field Services & Professional Services on CPS-Mod Pricing Sheet
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All other terms and conditions in this Contract shall remain unchanged and with full force
and effect.

2.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the date first above
written.

G2 CONSTRUCTION, INC.*

By: By:

Print
Name:

Print
Name: John R . Alvarado Lydia G . Alvarado

President TreasurerTitle: Title:
Corporate Officer

10/6/2021

Corporate Officer
10/6/2021Date: Date:

COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of
the State of California

'THolvote**' fWBy:
Print
Name: Nicholas Murray

Title: Deputy Purchasing Agent

10/7/2021Date:

* If the contracting party is a corporation, (2) two signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman
of the Board, the President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant
Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer. The signature of one person alone is
sufficient to bind a corporation, as long as he or she holds corporate offices in each of the two categories
described above. For County purposes, proof of such dual office holding will be satisfied by having the
individual sign the instrument twice, each time indicating his or her office that qualifies under the above
described provision. In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a
corporate resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signator to bind the corporation.
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